Corporate Information

Registered name

Dongfeng Motor Group Company Limited

Registered address

Special No. 1 Dongfeng Road Wuhan Economic and Technology Development Zone Wuhan Hubei 430056 PRC

Principal place of business in the PRC

Special No. 1 Dongfeng Road Wuhan Economic and Technology Development Zone Wuhan Hubei 430056 PRC

Principal place of business in Hong Kong

Level 28, Three Pacific Place 1 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong SAR

Company website

www.dfmg.com.cn

Company secretaries

Hu Xindong
Lo Yee Har Susan (FCS, FCIS)

Qualified accountant

Chan Yuk Tong
(FCPA of HKICPA and CPA of CPA Australia)

Compliance adviser

China International Capital Corporation (Hong Kong) Limited

Auditor

Ernst & Young

Hong Kong H Share Registrar

Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited Shops 1712–1716 17th Floor, Hopewell Centre 183 Queen's Road East Wan Chai Hong Kong SAR

Place of listing

The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Stock code

00489